		DURHAM JONES & PINEGAR
		Lincoln County - NV
		Leslie Boucher - Recorder
Parcel No. <u>008-2:</u>	51-05 and 008-261-03	Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2 RPTT: Recorded By: LB
Prepared by and	after Recording Return to:	Book- 267 Page- 0106
Name:	John A. Stene, Senior Vice President	
Firm/Company:	American Bank of the North)
Address:	2310 Northwest Third Street) 0139550
City, State, Zip:	Grand Rapids, MN 55744	i
Phone:	(218)327-2555	j \ \
		3
Assessor's		
Property Tax Parcel/Account	008-251-05 and 008-261-03	Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only
Numher		

FULL RECONVEYANCE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, cash in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>American Bank of the North</u>, Trustee, having been requested in writing by the holder of the obligation secured by the *instrument identified below* to reconvey the estate granted to the Trustee under said instrument, does hereby reconvey, release and remise to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, without warranty of any kind, the estate, title and interest acquired by Trustee under said instrument.

Instrument Identified as:

	Date of Deed	d of Trust/Trust Indent	ure:	April	18, 20	07	
Executed by (Mortgagor(s)): Original Trustee: Original Beneficiary("Holder"):			Vero Lincoln M	lesa, I	LC		
			Fidelity National Title American Bank of the North				
-	Filed of Rec	ord: In Book 23	1 , Page		0110	;	
Document/Instrument No.			0128850	in the	Office	e of Clerk/Recorder of	
	Lincoln	County, Nevada, or	n May	1, 2007	7	(date).	
	Property:	Parcel 1:	-				
	All of Section 13, Township 12 South, Range 70 East, M.D.B. & M., Lincoln						
		County, Nevada.	•		_		
٦		/ /					
	Parcel 2: The West Half (W 1/2) and the West Half (W 1/2) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of Section 18, Township 12 South, Range 71 East, M.D.B. & M., Lincoln						
١,							
County, Nevada.							
(Given: to se	cure a certain Promissor:	y Note in the amo	ount of	\$	500,000.00	
1	payable to Beneficiary						

Assignment (complete if applicable):	The undersigned was assigned the Dee	ed of Trust
By assignment dated	and recorded in Book	, page
Document No.	, in the aforesaid recorders Office.	1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed, signed and delivered by the undersigned on this the 23rd day of September, 2011.

AMERICAN BANK OF THE NORTH

ohn A. Stene

TITLE: Senior Vice President

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF ITASCA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on September 23, 2011, by John A. Stene, as Senior Vice President of American Bank of the North, as Trustee.

STEPHANIE LEIGH PAYMENT Notary Public-Minnesota My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2013

Printed Name: Stephanie Leigh Payment

My Commission Expires: January 31, 2013

Mortgagee Name, Address, phone: American Bank of the North 2310 Northwest Third Street Grand Rapids, MN 55744 (218) 327-2555 Current property Owner(s) Name, Address, phone:
Vero Lincoln Mesa, LLC
6160 Plumas Street
Reno, NV 89509-6060